
👍 Agenda 



 
Tier 1 Foundations 

September 23-24, 2025 
Day 1 

Time  Topic   Facilitators   

7:45-8:30 Check in  

8:00-8:30 Breakfast  

8:30-10:00 Welcome and Planning for Success Ryan 
Lisa & Beth 

10:00-10:15 Break  

10:15-12:15 Tier One Foundations - Core Components Carrie & Sharyn 

12:15-1:00 Lunch  

1:00-2:00 

Team time: Core Instruction 
●​ Standards of practice for time, materials, and 

instruction 
●​ ORTIi Installation Matrix (SoP column only for now) 
●​ MTSS-R Handbook 
●​ Action Planning 

District Leaders 
ORTII coaches 

2:00-3:00 Professional Learning and Monitoring of Core Lisa & Rachell 

3:00-3:45 Team time 
District Leaders 
ORTII coaches 

3:45-4:00 Share out - Top action items from today    

All times except meals are subject to change. 

REMINDERS:  
●​ Please silence your cell phone to avoid distractions to the group  
●​ If your conversation can’t wait, please take it outside  

The ORTII Team 

Ryan Blasquez (Director), rblasquez@nwresd.k12.or.us 
Lisa Bates, lrbates@nwresd.k12.or.us 
Carrie Cowan, ccowan@nwresd.k12.or.us 
Beth Ferguson, bferguson@nwresd.k12.or.us 

Sharyn Hoffert, shoffert@nwresd.k12.or.us 
Rachell Keys, rkeys@nwresd.k12.or.us 
Matt Kishlock, mkishlock@nwresd.k12.or.us 

https://docs.google.com/presentation/d/1j2nb17AKXtBRxWAA2SJXK1mkf_7nbTWrn8lpCM7FJQs/edit
https://docs.google.com/presentation/d/1FRqmRX8eSmmWGTlMCt0o4jZGMcMxcpaj02bNAXS5cio/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1NDop0H8B3wE8ffOIZ6r0KQV0tpbRhit-/edit
https://docs.google.com/presentation/d/1oxFZwCJOsxX4MzO6EeIfxPe5d_05fRDXNSOawr8A_sE/edit
mailto:rblasquez@nwresd.k12.or.us
mailto:lrbates@nwresd.k12.or.us
mailto:ccowan@nwresd.k12.or.us
mailto:bferguson@nwresd.k12.or.us
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TIer 1 Foundations 

September 23-24, 2025 
Day 2 

Time  Topic   Facilitators   

8:00-8:30 Continental Breakfast  

8:30-8:45 Day 2 Welcome Ryan 

8:45-9:45 Tier 1 Assessment - Screening and Mastery Beth & Rachell 

9:45-10:15 Leading the Work: MTSS Leadership Ryan & Sharyn 

10:15-10:30 Break  

10:30-12:30 Core Review Meetings Beth & Carrie 

12:30-1:15 Lunch  

1:15-2:30 Facilitated Work Time - action planning District Leaders 
ORTII Coaches 

2:45-3:00 Share Out  

All times except meals are subject to change. 

Please take a moment to complete this follow-up survey.       →→→→→ 
 
 
 
This training was developed by Oregon Response to Instruction and Intervention, through funds provided by the 
State of Oregon Department of Education, Office of Enhancing Student Opportunities, with federal assistance under 
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Published September 2025  
Oregon Department of Education  ​
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https://docs.google.com/presentation/d/1X0jgU276Cx6DfvhRmQJMq4ppIIjl-GK-d9EiJatSbSw/edit
https://docs.google.com/presentation/d/1lQ0_WOCpKJagOnx7aQid0yefLCZkbgywkibBjqSFimc/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/presentation/d/1WQ13RyZBKMieEkUNaCe9toCQC8dybpQkkgQk5fGFkv0/edit?slide=id.g2b21d7f28e6_1_15#slide=id.g2b21d7f28e6_1_15
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScXcb8ZEYysm_YhYCG71tJ9-qqVQ56B9h8Sjxqv-wRvayA5wg/viewform?usp=sharing&ouid=109369215741851481504
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